504496926 08/09/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4543629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HHKM KH PTY LTD	03/14/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOTEMPUS PTY LTD
Street Address:	119 ARDEN STREET
Internal Address:	NORTH MELBOURNE
City:	VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3051

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13396254
Application Number:	14063104
Application Number:	14579487
Application Number:	13322357
Application Number:	13738580
Application Number:	13848128

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-863-9700

Email: rsanzgiri@sheridanross.com

**Correspondent Name:** SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. **Address Line 1:** 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8651 VARIOUS MATTERS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RITA P. SANZGIRI	
SIGNATURE:	/Rita P. Sanzgiri/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2017	

504496926 PATENT REEL: 043249 FRAME: 0801

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Certificate of Registration - HHKM KH Pty Ltd to Biotempus Pty Ltd#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043249 FRAME: 0802 Hollingsworth & Co. Pty. Ltd. Attn: Kevin Hollingsworth PO Box 16039 Collins Street West VIC 8007

Romove this top section if desired before framing

# Certificate of Registration on Change of Name



This is to certify that

#### HHKM KH PTY LTD

## Australian Company Number 615 859 893

did on the fourteenth day of March 2017 change its name to

## **BIOTEMPUS PTY LTD**

## Australian Company Number 615 859 893

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the eleventh day of November, 2016.

> Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fourteenth day of March, 2017.

> > J. History

Greg Medcraft

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 043249 FRAME: 0803** 

RECORDED: 08/09/2017